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Notice 

Students are hereby informed that the Department of Commerce and Business management is 

organizing student webinar on "Association of Chartered Certified Accountants- ACCA" on 

29 August 2020 in association with International Skill development corporation (ISDC). The 

key speakers Mr.Vikas Khosla, Zonal Head- Institutional Partnership ISDC and Mr. Prabhanshu 

Mittal, Senior Business Relationship Manager ACCA. Students are required to contact Dr. 

Moiz Akhtar for further details of the program. 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 
INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW 

REPORT 

Date: 01.09.2020 

Department of Commerce & Business Management have successfully organized 
live Webinar on the theme "Students Webinar on ACCA" on 29.08.2020. The 

event was organised by ISDC in association with Integral University. 

The Webinar started with the welcome speech of Chief Guest of the event Prof. 

A K Saxena, Dean, Faculty of Commerce & Management followed by the 

speech of one of the speakers of the event Mr. Prabhanshu Mittal, Senior 

Business Relationship Manager, ACCA, India who have talked to students 

about the guidelines and benefits of courses nun by ACCA and their 

employability and how it could be a great initiative for the department to offer 
programs to the undergraduates for further higher studies. 

Mr. Vikas Khosla, Zonal Head, Institutional Partnership, International 

skill Development Corporation, who was also one of guest speakers of the 

webinar, addressed the participants and focused his speech about the need of the 
hour is to gain skills rather than just collecting degrees, Mr. Khosla enlightened 

the students with his exposure and experience of the industry by quoting 

numerous instances. 

In the end of event Query session held where students of B.COM have cleared 

their doubts about the ACCA and their program offerings by interacting with 

both the speakers. 

The whole event was very well moderated by Dr. Moiz Akhtar, Assistant

Professor, Department of Commerce & Business Management.

The Webinar was wrapped up with the eoncluding Remarks & vote of thanks 

given by Dr. SS Mazhar, Head, Department of Commerce & Business 

Management, Integral University. 
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Department of Commerce & Business Management 
Faculty of Commerce and Management 

Integral University 

Attendance of Students Webinar on "ACCA" 
Date: 29 August 2020 

Name of Participants 
Hira fatima 
Mohd Hasan 
Harshita Chaturvedi 
Harsh kumar 
Harsh Dwivedi 
HAIDER AL 
Hqbib Uddin 
Fatima khan 

S. No. Affiliation 
INTEGRAL university (student) 
Integral University 
Integral university 
Integral University 
Integral Unversity 
MBA marketing and finance 
Integral University 
Integral university 
Integral University 
Integral University Lucknow 
Integral University 

Integral University, Lucknow. 
Integral university 
Integral University 
Integral University 
Integral university_ 

Integral University, Lucknow 
Integral University 
Integral university lucknow 

Integral university 
Integral University 
Integral University 
Integral university 
Integral University 
Integral University,Lucknow 

Integral university 
Integral University 
integral university 

E-mail ID 

hiramba@student.iul.ac.in 
hasanmd@student.iul.ac.in_ 

harshitac@student iul.acin 
harshhk@student.iul.ac.in 
harshdwi@student.ac.in 
haideran@student.iul.ac.in 
Habibuddin@ul.ac.in_ 
fatimayas@student.iul.ac.in 

Fatima Ahmad 
Fariya 
Farheen Siddiqui 
Farheen Fatima 
Farhan ahmad 
Falah Jameel 
Faisal Ahmad 
Mohd Fahad Siddiqui 
Ehsanul Haque 
Divesh Dut 
Dismy Dinesh 
Deepak tiwari 
Vaibhav singh 

22 Himanshu Chaurasiya 
Ayush dixit 

Ayesha Asghar_ 
25 Dr. Abdul Wadood Khan_ 
26Asif lqbal 

Syed Atif Ashraf 
ARUN CHAUBEY 

Mohammad arsalan 

9 fatimaria@student.iul.ac.in 
10 fariyacom@student.iul.ac.in 
11 farheens@ul.ac.in

Farheen12267@gmail.com 
farhanmba@student iul.ac.in_ 

12 
13 

14 falahiul@student.lul.ac.in 
faisalahmad66786@gmail.com 15 

16 Fahsid@student.ac.iul.in 
ehsanul@iul.ac.in 
diveshd@iul.ac.in 
dismi@student.iul.ac.in 

17 

18 

19 

20 Deepakt@iul.ac.in 
baibhav@iul.student.ac 
Azamgarh 

21 

23 ayushdxt@student.iul.ac.in 
ayeshaiu@student.iul.ac.in 
awkhan@iul.ac.in 
asif9452572786@gmail.com 
asatif@student. iul.ac.in 

24 

27 
28 arunchb@student.iul.ac.in 

Integral University 
Integral university, lucknow 
Integral University 
Integral University 

29 Sheikh 
Arjoo Pandey 
Mahwash Arif 

Kashif Arif 
Arifa Arshad 

arsalansh@student iul.ac. in 
arjoo@student.iul.ac.in
arifmahwash1997@gmail.com 
arifkashif1999@gmail.com
arifanuzhatarshad2000@gmail.com Integral University 

30 
31 

32 
33 

HEAD 
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Arif Husain arhusain@student.iul.ac.in 
arbaazahm@gmail.com 
anvash@student.iul.ac.in 
Anskashif@student.iul.ac.in 

Integral University, Lucknow 
Integral University_ 
Integral university_ 
Integral University 
Integral university, lucknow 
Integral University, Lucknow 

34 
Arbaaz Ahmad 35 

Anvash khan 36 
Mohd Kashif Ansari 
Ankit gupta 

Abdul Mustafeez 

37 
ankitgpt@student.iul.ac.in 

Amustafeez29122002@gmail.com 

amrishtha@student.iul.ac.in 

38 

39 
Amrishtha Singh 
Amin mohamed Atrash 

Integral University 

Integral University 
Integral University 
Integral University Lucknow 
Integral University, Lucknow 
Integral university Lucknow 
Integral University, Lucknow 
Integral University 
Student, Integral University 
Integral University 
Integral University Lucknow 

Integral University 
Integral University_ 
Integral University Lucknow 
Integral University 
Integral University, Lucknow. 

Integral University 
Integral university 

40 

41 
Amilt 

amin.atrash10@gmail.com 

amilakhtr@student.iul.ac.in 42 

Amaan Haider 
Aleena Ahmad 
Ahsan Ahmad khan_ 
Ahmad Ghazali Kidwai 
Afrah Zameer 

Adnan Saeed 
Aditya Yadav 
Adeeba Naaz_ 
Adeeba Shaheen Haque 
Abid Arsh 

Abhinav gupta 
Abdul Zubarti Meraj 

Abdul Samad 
Abdaal Nizami 

57 MOHD AARISSH 

amaanhaider94@gmail.com 
aleenabba@student.iul.ac.in_ 

ahsanahmed.1411@gmail.com 

43 

44 

45 
agkidwai@jul.ac.in 

afrahzameer007@gmail.com 
46 

47 
adnansaee@student.iul.ac.in 

adityay@iul.ac.in 

adeeban@student.iul.ac.in 

adeebamba@iul.ac.in 

abidarsh@student.iul.ac.in 

abhinavfrnd 1999@gmail.com 
abdulzubartimeraj@gmail.com 

Abdulsamd@student.iul.ac.in 

abdaalnizami01@gmail.com 

Aarisha@student.iul.ac.in 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 
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